
If you need a blue Cold Springs shirt, please list your size and see Pam Helms to order no later than August 15 

Friday Fair Hours 4:00 pm - 12:00 am 9/5/2025

Shift Hrs - 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm Shift Hrs7:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Donna Cook 704 652-8711 Orders Laura Smith

Orders Karen Parker 704 305-5049 Orders Beverly Patterson

Drinks Pam Helms 980 521-7494 Drinks Donna Cook 704 652-8711

Prepare Brenda Maxwell 980 521-4836 Prepare Sumner Wilberger 704 652-8711

Prepare Joe Parker 704 305-5587 Prepare Brenda Maxwell 980 521-4836

Floater/Tea Fonda Carter 704 791-1966 Floater/Tea Danny Smith 704 652-8711

Fryer Edward Cook 704 652-8711 Fryer Edward Cook 704 652-8711

Cook John Caton 704 425-6941 Cook Larry Craven 704 516-5647

Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Saturday Fair Hours 1:00 pm - 12:00 am 9/6/2025

Shift Hrs. - 12 Noon - 6:00pm Shift Hrs. - 6:00 pm - closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Dianne Hawfield 980 521-6074 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Orders

Drinks Pam Helms 980 521-7494 Drinks Annette Hammill 704 305-2880

Prepare Prepare Dawn Raney 980 521-3690

Prepare Prepare Ray Raney 980 521-2691

Floater/Tea A.L. Maxwell 980 521-0727 LG Floater/Tea Bobby Hammill 704 305-2880
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Fryer WB Allmon 704 577-8207 Fryer Adam Love 704 796-8056

Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX



Sunday Fair Hours 1:00 pm - 10:00 pm 9/7/2025

Shift Hrs - 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm Shift Hrs - 5:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Jenny Cafferty 704 791-3386 Orders Karen Parker 704 305-5049

Orders Lila Barnhardt 704 796-8654 Orders Donna Carter 704 783-5240

Drinks Pam Helms-2:30  then Jerry 980 521-7494 Drinks June Sylvester 704 657-3293

Prepare Kay Craven 704 699-0000 Prepare

Prepare Larry Craven 704 516-5647 Prepare

Floater/Tea A.L. Maxwell 980 521-0727 Floater/Tea

Fryer Adam Love 704 796-8056 Fryer Paul Ecton 704 305-0815

Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX

Monday Fair Hours 3 pm - 11:00 pm 9/8/2025

Senior Day (3-4 Srs only)

Shift Hrs - 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm Shift Hrs - 6:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Karen Parker 704 305-5049 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Orders Karie Long

Drinks Pam Helms 980 521-7494 Drinks Brenda Long

Prepare Judy Allmon 704 796-0533 Prepare

Prepare Leeann Gainey 980 521-0645 Prepare

Floater/Tea A.L. Maxwell 980 521-0727 Floater/Tea

Fryer WB Allmon 704 577-8207 Fryer Adam Love 704 796-8056



Cook Terry Bowers 704 791-3691 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook Cook Lee Kluttz 704 791-3908

Tuesday Fair Hours 4:00 pm - 11:00 pm 9/9/2025

Shift Hrs - 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm Shift Hrs - 7:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Stacy Helms 704 594-0797 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Christi Wall 704 251-2060 Orders Donna Carter 704 783-5240

Drinks Dianne Hawfield 980 521-6074 Drinks Jacqulyn Campbell 980 521-8064

Prepare Lea Hamby 704 576-4863 L Prepare Dawn Raney 980 521-3691

Prepare Brenda Helms 04 214-3196 Prepare Ray Raney 980 521-3690

Floater/Tea Bobby Eagle 980 521-0148 Floater/Tea Lindsey Love 704 796-6101

Fryer Paul Ecton 704 305-0875 Fryer Adam Love 704 796-8056

Cook Brandon Helms 704 918-6475 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX Cook Lee Kluttz 704 796-3808

Wednesday Fair Hours 4:00 pm - 11:00 pm 9/10/2025

Shift Hrs - 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm Shift Hrs - 7:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Karen Parker 704 305-5049 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Orders

Drinks Ann Sechler 704 793-3011 Drinks Linda Miller

Prepare Prepare Dawn Raney 980 521-3691

Prepare Prepare Ray Raney 980 521-3690



Floater/Tea Eddie Poole 704 960-3258 Floater/Tea

Fryer Gene Sechler 704796-4958 Fryer

Cook Cook Lee Kluttz 704 796-3808

Cook Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Thursday Fair Hours 4:00 pm - 11:00 pm 9/11/2025

Shift Hrs - 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm Shift Hrs - 7:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Donna Carter 704 783-5240 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Stacy Helms 594-0797 Orders

Drinks Dianne Hawfield 980 521-6074 Drinks Wayne Bridges

Prepare Ann Sechler 704 793-3011 Prepare Ray Raney 980 521-3690

Prepare Prepare Dawn Raney 980 521-3691

Floater/Tea Bobby Eagle 980 521-0148 Floater/Tea Adam Love 704 796-8056

Fryer Gene Sechler 704796-4958 Fryer Lee Kluttz

Cook Brandon Helms 704 918-6475 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook Paul Ecton 704 305-0975 Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX

Friday Fair Hours 4:00 pm - 12:00 am 9/12/2025

Shift Hrs - 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm Shift Hrs - 7:00 pm - Closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Orders Karen Parker 704 305-5049

Orders Orders Donna Carter 704 783-5240



Drinks Pam Helms 980 521-7494 Drinks Jacqulyn Campbell 980 521-8064

Prepare Prepare

Prepare Prepare

Floater/Tea A.L. Maxwell 980 521-0727 Floater/Tea Lindsey Love 704 796-6101

Fryer WB Allmon 704 577-8207 Fryer Adam Love 704 786-8056

Cook John Caton 704 425-6941 Cook Dennis Patterson 704 237-7166

Cook Terry Bowers 704 791-3691 Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX



Saturday Fair Hours 1:00 pm - 12:00 am 9/13/2025

Shift Hrs - 12:00 N - 6:00 pm Shift Hrs - 6: 00 pm - closing

Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size Job Name Phone Number Shirt Size

Orders Donna Carter 704 783-5240 Orders Beverly Patterson

Orders Annette Hammill 704 305-2880 Orders

Drinks June Sylvester 704 651-3293 Drinks Brenda Long

Prepare Prepare Kay Craven 704 699-0000

Prepare Prepare Larry Craven 704 516-5647

Floater/Tea Bobby Hammill 704 305-2880 Floater/Tea Lindsey Love 704 796-6101

Fryer TimothyCampbell 980 521-6839 Fryer Adam Love 704 796-8056

Cook Dennis Patterson Cook Dennis Patterson

Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX Cook XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX

Sunday Shift Hrs - 12:30 PM - UNTIL 9/14/2025 NOTES:

Tear Down Brandon Helms 704 918-6475 CLEAN-UP Karen Parker 704 305-5049

Tear Down Jerry Helms 980 322-7820 CLEAN-UP Pam Helms 980 521-7494

Tear Down A.L. Maxwell 980 521-0727 CLEAN-UP Stacy Helms 704 594-0797

Tear Down Adam Love 704 796-8056 CLEAN-UP Jacqulyn Helms 980 521-8064

Tear Down Lee Kluttz 704 791-3908 CLEAN-UP

Tear Down Larry Craven 704 516-5647 CLEAN-UP

Tear Down CLEAN-UP

Tear Down CLEAN-UP

Tear Down CLEAN-UP

Tear Down Booth and Clean Up Crew



Tear Down CLEAN-UP

Tear Down CLEAN-UP

Tear Down CLEAN-UP



     


